The sensitivity of assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet items to changes in interest rates – analysis of changes in interest rates

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that a financial instrument's future cash flows will fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates.

Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates.

MOGO IFN SA

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

(all amounts are expressed in lei, unless otherwise specified)

25

The Company's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates is mainly related to long-term obligations with variable interest.

Loans are raised to finance leasing/loan contracts. In general, the Company grants and receives loans at a fixed interest rate, which allows

for the minimization of interest rate risk. Due to this, the Company's interest rate risk position is equal to the liquidity position presented in

Note 4.4.

The sensitivity of net interest income to possible changes in interest rates applied at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables

remaining constant, is presented in the table below:

December 31, 2021 December 31, 2020

Increase in interest rates by 5% 2,329,011 1,739,053

5% reduction in interest rates (2,329,011) (1,739,053)

Currency risk

The company is subject to the risk of the effects of exchange rate fluctuations on its financial position and cash flows. The company manages

currency risk by continuously analyzing the financing requirements and avoiding excessive conversion transactions. The tables below

present the Company's exposure to exchange rate risk as of December 31, 2021 and as of December 31, 2020. The tables include the

Company's assets and liabilities at net book values, classified by currency.

On December 31, 2021

Assets RON EUR TOTAL

Cash 617,499 3,113,009 3,730,508

Trade receivables and other receivables 765,853 413,020 1,178,873